505559667 07/08/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5606464

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
	Name	Execution					
SAMUEL MALINVER	NI				04/02/2019		
ARNAUD BEZ					04/02/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:	SOCIET	E BIC					
Street Address:	14 RUE	14 RUE JEANNE D'ASNIERES					
City:	CLICHY	CLICHY					
State/Country:	FRANCE	FRANCE					
Postal Code:	F-92110	F-92110					
Property Type Application Number:		Number 076591					
Application Number	: 1	6076591					
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA						
Fax Number:	•	203)327-6401					
		the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will					
Phone:	•	03-327-4500		n via	oo man.		
Email:	d	ocketing@ogrp.com	eting@ogrp.com				
Correspondent Nam			ANDT, GREELEY, RUGGIERO & PERLE, LLP				
Address Line 1:			LANDMARK SQUARE, 10TH FLOOR				
Address Line 4:	S	STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06	6901				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		0012888USU/4600	0012888USU/4600				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CHARLES N.J. RUGGIER	CHARLES N.J. RUGGIERO				
SIGNATURE:		/CHARLES N.J. RUGGIEF	/CHARLES N.J. RUGGIERO/				
DATE SIGNED:		07/08/2019	07/08/2019				
Total Attachments: 3							
source=0012888USU_	-						
ource=0012888USU_	4600_Assign	iment#page2.tif					

source=0012888USU_4600_Assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

FOR valuable and legally sufficient considérations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, **Samuel MALINVERNI**, a citizen of France, and a résident of 64bis rue du Ruisseau, Paris, F-75018 FRANCE and **Arnaud BEZ**, a citizen of France and a resident of 24 Sentier des Quatre Chemins, Garches, F-92380 FRANCE and have co-invented certain new and useful improvements in

WRITING INSTRUMENT WITH SELF-BLOCKING ASSEMBLY

hereby assigns to SOCIETE BIC, a French corporation having its principal office at 14 rue Jeanne d'Asnières, F-92110 CLICHY - FRANCE (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 5 and assigned U.S. Application No. , and any continuation, divisions, continuation-in-part applications, inventor's certificates and extensions thereof, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had the assignment not been made.

AND WE COVENANT and AGREE and WARRANT that we have full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and we further covenant and agree that we have the right to grant such rights to said invention and application and Letters Patent and that we will, at any time upon request without cost to us or further

----- Page 1 of 3 ---

compensation, exécute and deliver any and ail papers or instruments that, in the opinion of the Assignée, may be necessary or désirable to secure said Assignée the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, we have hereunto set our hands and seal:

Dagin VERV 02 APRIL 2019 Date: By: Samuel MALINVERNI Date: 02 APRIL ,2019 Witness Signature UAVNENT MAZIMAUE Witness Printed Name Witness Address 36 RUE LACROIX 75017 PODis (FRANCE)

----- Page 2 of 3 --

Date: 02 AURIL 2019

×;

Ż

By: Arnaud BEZ

(fahats

Date: 02 AURIL 2019

Witness Signature

Forcerat S Zeric Witness Printed Name

Witness Address

CIO ARS DAMARS 5017 PARIS 4

RECORDED: 07/08/2019

Page 3 of 3